# **Con Edison Updates**



## Con Edison Updates

#### **Use of Con Edison Real Estate**

No real property rights will be granted to a third-party developer for Con Edison owned property
where Con Edison is not engaged with that developer to incorporate a Con Edison developed
hub. The hub location real estate has been identified as necessary for future utility purposes.

#### Con Edison Collaboration Deadline

To permit adequate solution development support in time to satisfy the NYISO's anticipated bid submittal deadline, Con Edison requires an executed CCA be in place by close of business on December 14, 2023. After this date, Con Edison will no longer negotiate, nor countersign, confidentiality and collaboration agreements.



### **Contact Information**

## CENYCPPTN@coned.com

